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E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 

  

  

  

PAINT HOW YOU FEEL!  
“I hate painting,” says Howard Hodgkin,  “Most of the time it’s irrelevant. It doesn’t mean enough, ever, 
quite.” But at the grand old age of 83 years old, this English artist, Hodgkin, became more prolific than ev-
er. “I realize there isn’t much time left…Old age has been freeing: Lots of things that I used to worry about 
in my work, I don’t any more because I know the answers to them. It clarifies things wonderfully.” What he 
wants to achieve with his art has become “more straightforward”, he says: “maximum expression”. 
Hodgkin has said: “I am a representational painter, but not a painter of appearances. I paint representation-
al pictures of emotional situations.” In our art lesson last week, our Skylarks discussed this artist and how 
they could represent an emotion on paper using shape and colour. Can you give these beautiful Yr4 
paintings titles that match the emotion the children have painted?  



   

   

   

   

   

Confusion 

Anger Fear Mixed Emotions 

Envy Happiness Joy 

Calm 

Anxiety 

Excitement 



KS1 Mini Olympics 3rd May 2024 !  

Perran-ar-Worthal Key Stage 1 took part in the mini-Olympics at Penryn on Friday 

3rd May. Mrs Hamilton was incredibly impressed with how each child represent-

ed the school. Huge jumps, incredible running, phenomenal attitudes and resili-

ence from every competitor. These photos say it all! Well done to all of you! 

Some very tired  

competitors! 

Huge jumps! 
Incredible resilience! 



Children ran in a 30m sprint, a long-distance 

running race of 200m, a mini vortex howler 

throwing competition and they tested their 

jumping skills in a standing long jump.. 



TEAM POINT CERTIFICATE WINNERS 2nd May 2024 

SILVER CERTIFICATE – 100 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Hugo 

Year 4: Fleur 

Year 5: Will 

GOLD CERTIFICATE – 150 TEAM POINTS 

Year 2: Kaiser, Logan, Micky and Hetty 

Year 3: Sienna 

Year 4: Sophie and Caspar 

Year 5: Tilly 

MEDAL – 200 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Ivy, Rafe, Renn and Emily 

Year 4: Finn 

Year 5: Ellie 

BADGE – 250 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Tamsyn 

HEADTEACHER’S AWARD – 300 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Lottie and Daphne 



 

 

 

 

Tuesday, 7th May: Yr5 Trip to Geothermal Plant Site 

Thursday, 9th May: Yr3 Trip to Pendennis Castle 

WB: Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week 

Wednesday, 15th May: Yr4 Trip to Flambards 

Monday, 20th May: Class photos 

Tuesday, 21st May: Yr6 Trip to Bodmin Jail 

Friday, 24th May: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 27th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday, 3rd June: INSET Day—School Closed 

Thursday, 6th June: Science Day (children to come dressed as something science related) 

WB 17th June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean 

19th June, 26th June, 3rd July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Saturday, 22nd June: PERRANFEST on the Village Green 

Wednesday, 26th June: Workshop for all recorder players at Truro School  

Thursday, 27th June: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Monday, 1st July to Wednesday 3rd July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 11th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Matinee performance 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Evening performance 

Thursday, 18th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 22nd July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 23rd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.15am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 24th July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 25th July to Monday, 2nd September: SUMMER BREAK 

Tuesday, 3rd September: INSET—School Closed  

Wednesday, 4th September: INSET—School Closed 

Thursday, 5th September: First Day of School for All Pupils.  

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to unforeseen 

circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any changes and addi-

tions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  








